UPTO 285 ALTICO SERIES 04/2017‐18, RATED, LISTED, REDEEMABLE, SECURED, NON‐CONVERTIBLE 
DEBENTURES  OF  THE  FACE  VALUE  OF  RS.  10,00,000  (RUPESS  TEN  LAKH)  EACH  AT  PAR 
(“DEBENTURES”  or  “NCDs”  or  “DEBT  INSTRUMENTS”)  AGGREGATING  UP  TO  INR  285,000,000 
(INDIAN RUPEES TWENTY  EIGHT CRORE FIFTY LAKH) TO BE ISSUED ON PRIVATE PLACEMENT BASIS 
(“ISSUE”)  BY  ALTICO  CAPITAL  INDIA  PRIVATE  LIMITED  (“ISSUER”)  TO  BE  LISTED  ON  THE 
WHOLESALE  DEBT  MARKET  (“WDM”)  SEGMENT  OF  THE  BSE  LIMITED  (“BSE”  or  “STOCK 
EXCHANGE”).  
 
GENERAL RISKS

[...]

Changes in the capital structure of the Issuer as on June 30, 2017 for the last five years  

 

Date of 

AGM/EGM 

Amount 
(in Rs.) 

Particulars 

October 31, 2013  850,000,000  The  authorised  share  capital  of  the  Company 
was  increased  from  Rs.  351,500,000  (Rupees 
three  hundred  fifty  one  million  five  hundred 
thousand  only)  divided  into  30,000,000  (thirty 
million)  equity  shares  of  Rs.  10  (Rupees  ten 
only) each and 51,500,000 (fifty one million and 
five hundred thousand) cumulative redeemable 
preference  shares of Re.1  (Rupee one only)  to 
Rs. 850,000,000 (Rupees eight hundred and fifty 
million  only)  divided  into  79,850,000  (seventy 
nine  million  eight  hundred  fifty  thousand) 
equity  shares  of  Rs.  10  (Rupees  ten  only)  and 
51,500,000  (fifty one million  and  five  hundred 
thousand)  cumulative  redeemable  preference 
shares of Re. 1 (Rupee one only) each. 

December 19, 

2013 

2,500,000,000  The  authorised  share  capital  of  the  Company 
was  increased  from  Rs.  850,000,000  (Rupees 
eight  hundred  and  fifty  million  only)  divided 
into  79,850,000  (seventy  nine  million  eight 
hundred fifty thousand) equity shares of Rs. 10 
(Rupees  ten  only)  and  51,500,000  (fifty  one 
million and  five hundred  thousand) cumulative 
redeemable preference  shares of Re. 1  (Rupee 
one  only)  each  to  Rs.  2,500,000,000  (Rupees 
two thousand five hundred million only) divided 
into  244,850,000  (two  hundred  forty  four 
million  eight  hundred  fifty  thousand)  equity 
shares  of  Rs.10  (Rupees  ten  only)  each  and 
51,500,000  (fifty one million  and  five  hundred 
thousand)  cumulative  redeemable  preference 
shares of Re.1 (Rupee one only) each. 

January 5, 2015  6,000,000,000  The  authorised  share  capital  of  the  Company 
was  increased  from Rs. 2,500,000,000  (Rupees 
two thousand five hundred million only) divided 
into  244,850,000  (two  hundred  forty  four 
million  eight  hundred  fifty  thousand)  equity 
shares  of  Rs.  10  (Rupees  ten  only)  each  and 
51,500,000  (fifty one million  and  five  hundred 
thousand)  cumulative  redeemable  preference 
shares  of  Re.1  (Rupee  one  only)  each  to  Rs. 
6,000,000,000  (Rupees  six  billion)  divided  into 

Date of 

AGM/EGM 

Amount 
(in Rs.) 

Particulars 

594,850,000  (five  hundred  ninety  four million 
eight hundred  fifty  thousand)  equity  shares of 
Rs.10  (Rupees  ten  only)  and  51,500,000  (fifty 
one  million  and  five  hundred  thousand) 
cumulative  redeemable  preference  shares  of 
Re.1 (Rupee one only) each. 

 
2.3. Equity share capital history of the Issuer as on March 31, 2017 for the last five years: 

 
Refer Annexure A 

 
2.4. Details of any acquisition or amalgamation in the last one year